		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					R	
		MHL020-079	B. WING	B. WING		4/2025
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, ST	ATE, ZIP CODE		
DIOI		201 HAMI	PTON CHURCI	ROAD		
THE RISIN	ľ	MURPHY	NC 28906			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 000	INITIAL COMMENTS		V 000			
	completed on January was unsubstantiated (Deficiencies were cited) This facility is licensed category: 10A NCAC Living for Adults with I	d for the following service 27G .5600C Supervised Developmental Disability. If for 5 and has a current vey sample consisted of				
V 111	27G .0205 (A-B) Assessment/Treatmen		V 111	In order to correct the deficiency, a		3/15/2025
	10A NCAC 27G .0205 TREATMENT/HABILI PLAN	5 ASSESSMENT AND TATION OR SERVICE		addendum will be completed for Cl and Client #3 for an admission assessment. This will be completed 30 days.		
	client, according to go	- -		To prevent this deficiency from occagain, CCA updates will occur whe residents are transferred from one facility to another.	n	
	established diagnosis of admission, except to detoxification or other shall have an establis admission; (4) a pertinent social	dmitting diagnosis with an determined within 30 days that a client admitted to a 24-hour medical program hed diagnosis upon , family, and medical history;		This will be monitored by the Direct IDD Services when resident transferoccur.		
	(b) When services are establishment and im	e abuse, medical, and riate to the client's needs. e provided prior to the				

Division of Health Service Regulation
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Victoria Singley

Director IDD Services

2/13/2025

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
		MHL020-079	B. WING		R 01/24/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	,	
THE RISIN	יו	201 HAMP	TON CHURCH	ROAD		
I HE KISIN		MURPHY,	NC 28906			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 111	referred to as the "pla	e 1 an," strategies to address the oblem shall be documented.	V 111			
	failed to ensure an as prior to the delivery of	as evidenced by: ew and interview, the facility esessment was completed f services affecting 2 of 3 d #3). The findings are:				
	-Admission Date: 9/10 -Diagnoses: Intellectu (IDD), Moderate; Maj (D/O).	Client #2's record revealed: 6/24. aal Developmental Disability or Depressive Disorder ssment completed prior to				
	-Admission Date: 9/1 -Diagnoses: IDD, Mod D/O with mild anxious Traumatic Stress Disc	derate; Major Depressive s distress, and Post				
	-Had been at the facil					
	Interview on 1/23/25	with the Qualified				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 GKFD11 If continuation sheet 2 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING: COM			
			A. BUILDING.			
		MHL020-079	B. WING		01/2	4/2025
NAME OF D				ATE ZID CODE	1 01/2	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, ST			
THE RISIN	1'		, NC 28906	INOAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX				(X5) COMPLETE		
TAG	,	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)		DATE
V 111	Continued From page	2	V 111			
	Professional #2 revea					
		e paperwork for clients from				
	a sister facility.	admission assessment.				
	-Bid flot complete an	admission assessment.				
V 118	27G .0209 (C) Medica	ation Requirements	V 118	In order to correct the deficiencies to-face review of the MAR will occ		2/21/2025
	10A NCAC 27G .0209	MEDICATION		ensure the MAR is current. An aud		
	REQUIREMENTS			medication orders and MAR will be		
	(c) Medication admini			completed to ensure all current me		
		n-prescription drugs shall		orders are appropriately document	ted on	
	1	to a client on the written norized by law to prescribe		the MAR.		
	drugs.	lonzed by law to prescribe				
	, •	be self-administered by		In order to prevent the deficiencies		
		norized in writing by the		occurring again, a weekly face-to-freview will be completed by the Di		
	client's physician.			IDD Services or designee.	ector or	
		ding injections, shall be		in the state of th		
		licensed persons, or by a registered nurse,				
		egally qualified person and				
		and administer medications.				
	(4) A Medication Adm	inistration Record (MAR) of				
		to each client must be kept				
	current. Medications a					
	MAR is to include the	after administration. The				
	(A) client's name;	Tollowing.				
		nd quantity of the drug;				
	(C) instructions for ad					
	` '	drug is administered; and				
	│(E) name or initials of │drug.	person administering the				
	_	medication changes or				
		ded and kept with the MAR				
		pointment or consultation				
	with a physician.				l	

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 GKFD11 If continuation sheet 3 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	R
		MHL020-079	B. WING		01/24/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET A	DDRESS, CITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE	
THE RISIN	۷۰		MPTON CHURCH R Y, NC 28906	OAD	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE
V 118	Continued From page	÷3	V 118		
	current for all drugs a audited clients, (#1, # are: Review on 1/15/25 of -Admission Date: 3/3'-Diagnoses: Intellectu (IDD), Moderate; Uns Control and Conduct Disorder, and Other s -Physician order -Otezla 30 milligram (n, record review and ailed to keep the MAR dministered affecting 3 of 3 2, and #3). The findings Client #1's record revealed: 1/17. lal Developmental Disability pecified Disruptive, Impulse D/O; Major Depressive pecified mental D/O. for the following medication:			
	11/1/24 to 1/14/25 rev -Otezla 30mg tab, 1 to 7:00AM and 8:00PM in 12/5/24. -on the back of the M. missed dose." -12/8/24, 8:00PM, bla	ab BID, scheduled at initialed as administered on AR, 12/5/24 "7pm, Otezla ank on the MAR. If initialed and circled with no			
	-got his medications e Review on 1/15/25 of -Admission Date: 9/16	Client #2's record revealed:			

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 GKFD11 If continuation sheet 4 of 8

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED	
				R		
		MHL020-079	B. WING		01/24/2025	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
	_	201 HAM	PTON CHURCH	ROAD		
THE RISIN	ľ	MURPHY	, NC 28906			
(X4) ID	SUMMARY ST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	N (X5)	
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD	BE COMPLETE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR I	LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	RIATE DATE	
				22.10.2.10		
V 118	Continued From page	e 4	V 118			
	(IDD), Moderate; Maj	or Depressive D/O				
		rs for the following				
	medications included					
	-Loratadine 10 mg, (a	allergies) tab, 1 tab by mouth				
	(PO), every day (QD)					
	9/19/23.					
	-Risperidone 0.5 mg t	tab (anti-psychotic), 1 tab				
	PO QD at 7AM, order					
		al spray, (allergies), 1 spray				
	each nostril BID, orde					
	-Sertraline HCL 100 mg tab, (depression), 1 tab					
	PO BID, ordered 7/30					
	•	ng tab, (antacid), 1 tab, 30				
	minutes prior to meal	s, ordered 11/24/24.				
	Review on 1/15/25 ar	nd 1/23/25 of Client #2's				
	MARs dated 11/1/24	to 1/14/25 revealed:				
	-MAR instructions ref	lected to circle initials when				
	a medication was refu					
	-	, 1 tab QD, scheduled at				
	•	/28/24 staff initialed and				
	circled the MAR on th					
		ab, 1 tab PO QD scheduled 12/28/24 staff initialed and				
	circled the MAR on the					
		al spray, one spray each				
		d at 7:00AM and 8:00PM,				
	staff initialed and circle					
		1 doses on 12/26/24, and the				
	AM doses on 12/27/2	4 and 12/28/24.				
	-Sertraline HCL 100m	ng tab, 1 tab PO, BID,				
	scheduled at 7:00AM					
	staff initialed and circl					
		on 12/26/24, and the				
	morning doses on 12					
		ng tab, 1 tab QD, scheduled				
		led and circled 12/25/24 and				
	12/26/24 doses.	IAD it was do some and 1.5				
		IAR it was documented from OA" (leave of absence) for				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 GKFD11 If continuation sheet 5 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING		R	
		MHL020-079	B. WING		01/24/2025	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
THE RISIN	ľ		TON CHURCH NC 28906	ROAD		
(V4) ID	SLIMMARY ST.	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO	N (X5)	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
V 118	Continued From page	e 5	V 118			
	"all meds."					
	-Admission Date: 9/10 -Diagnoses: IDD, Mod D/O with mild anxious Traumatic Stress Disc Physician orders medications: -Zenatane 40mg caps with a fatty meal, ordered starting Observation on 1/14/2 medications revealed -Zenatane 40mg, 2 cameal, dispensed 1/2/2 Review on 1/14/25 ar MARs dated 11/1/24 -Zenatane 40mg caps staff as administered Interview on 1/14/25 arstaff gave him his medications medications.	derate; Major Depressive s distress, and Post order. for the following sule (cap), (acne), 1 cap QD ered 12/1/24. 2 caps QD with a fatty g 12/31/24. 25 at 3:30pm of Client #3's: aps PO QD with a fatty 25. and 1/23/25 of Client #3's to 1/14/25 revealed: 1 cap QD and initialed by from 1/1/25-1/14/25. with Client #3 revealed: edication every day.				
	-took 1 Zenatane cap Interview on 1/24/25 -administered client n	with Staff #2 revealed;				
	-"everyone missed" the #3's Zenatane.	ne medication error for Client				
	-attended medication again.	administration training				
	-if there is a missed/r	efused medication staff are ircle it, and document it on				
		with the Director revealed: iions, medication changes,				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 GKFD11 If continuation sheet 6 of 8

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						.
		MHL020-079	B. WING		01/2	4/2025
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA			
THE RISIN	۷'	201 HAMP MURPHY,	TON CHURCH NC 28906	ROAD		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
V 118	and checking medica -acknowledged that s "sloppy." -there had been staff the facility usesthe Licensee was loc electronic MAR syste	tions in to the facilities. ome of the paperwork was turnover at the pharmacy oking at going back to an mtraining on medication	V 118			
V 752	EQUIPMENT (b) Safety: Each facil constructed and equipmensures the physical visitors. (4) In areas of the exposed to hot water,	4 FACILITY DESIGN AND	V 752	In order to correct the deficiency, the water temperature was adjusted or January 24, 2025. In order to prevent the deficiency froccurring again, the Director of IDE Services or designee will complete hot water temperature checks	rom O	2/21/2025
	failed to maintain wat 100-116 degrees Fah exposed to hot water. Observation on 1/14/2 revealed:	and interview, the facility er temperature between renheit where clients are The findings are: 25 of the facility at 2:30PM are in the downstairs client rees Fahrenheit. with Client #1 ns with the water				

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 GKFD11 If continuation sheet 7 of 8

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
7.1101 12.111	or connection	ibertii io tiioittiombert	A. BUILDING:					
		MHL020-079	B. WING		01/2	4/2025		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
THE RISIN	۱'	201 HAMPT MURPHY, N	ON CHURCH	ROAD				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		
V 752	Interview on 1/14/25 -Unaware that the wahigh and would contaturned downNo complaints regard Interviews on 1/16/25 Manager revealed: -Responsible for main	with Staff #1 revealed: Iter temperature was that Ict management to have it Iding the water temperature. Is and 1/23/25 with the House Intenance over the facilities. Iteration come and address the	V 752					

Division of Health Service Regulation

STATE FORM 6899 GKFD11 If continuation sheet 8 of 8